
    DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS 
         JULY 2025 

 

 
 
Secretary of State Al Schmidt announced that 69 disciplinary actions have been taken by the 
Bureau of Professional and Occupational Affairs’ 29 professional licensing boards, and the Bureau 
of Election Services and Notaries: 

 
 

PA Board of Accountancy 
PA Architects Licensure Board 
PA Board of Auctioneer Examiners 
PA Board of Barber Examiners 
PA Board of Certified Real Estate Appraisers 

PA Board of Chiropractic 
PA Board of Cosmetology 
PA Board of Crane Operators  
PA Board of Dentistry 
PA Board of Professional Engineers, Land Surveyors and Geologists 
PA Board of Funeral Directors  
PA Board of Landscape Architects 
PA Board of Massage Therapy 
PA Board of Medicine 
Navigation Commission for the Delaware River and its Navigable Tributaries 
Secretary of the Commonwealth – Notaries Public 
PA Board of Nursing 
PA Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators 
PA Board of Occupational Therapy Education and Licensure 
PA Board of Optometry 
PA Board of Osteopathic Medicine 
PA Board of Pharmacy 
PA Board of Physical Therapy 
PA Board of Podiatry 
PA Board of Psychology 
Real Estate Commission 
PA Board of Speech-Language and Hearing Examiners  
PA Board of Social Workers, Marriage and Family Therapists and Professional 
Counselors 
PA Board of Vehicle Manufacturers, Dealers and Salespersons 
PA Board of Veterinary Medicine 
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Actions by County 
 
The specific actions listed below were taken against individuals or firms in these counties:  
 
 

County 
# of 

Actions 
County 

# of 
Actions 

Adams 0 Lackawanna 3 

Allegheny 5 Lancaster 0 

Armstrong 1 Lawrence 0 

Beaver 1 Lebanon 0 

Bedford 0 Lehigh 2 

Berks 3 Luzerne 0 

Blair 1 Lycoming 0 

Bradford 0 McKean 0 

Bucks 3 Mercer 0 

Butler 1 Mifflin 1 

Cambria 1 Monroe 0 

Cameron 0 Montgomery 4 

Carbon 0 Montour 0 

Centre 0 Northampton 3 

Chester 1 Northumberland 0 

Clarion 0 Perry 0 

Clearfield 1 Philadelphia 3 

Clinton 0 Pike 0 

Columbia 1 Potter 0 

Crawford 0 Schuylkill 1 

Cumberland 0 Snyder 0 

Dauphin 2 Somerset 1 

Delaware 3 Sullivan 0 

Elk 0 Susquehanna 0 

Erie 0 Tioga 0 

Fayette 0 Union 0 

Forest 0 Venango 0 

Franklin 0 Warren 1 

Fulton 0 Washington 2 

Greene 0 Wayne 0 

Huntingdon 1 Westmoreland 1 

Indiana 1 Wyoming 0 

Jefferson 0 York 2 

Juniata 0 Total in-State actions 50 

 

Actions taken against professionals with non-PA addresses 19 

Total 69 
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PA Board of Accountancy 
 
Allegheny County 
 
Clearview CPA Advisors LLC, license no. AF068735, and Feruza Matyakubova, license no. 
CA058967, of Sewickley, Allegheny County, were ordered to jointly and severally pay a civil 
penalty of $3,500; and costs of investigation of $562.87, because Clearview CPA Advisors LLC 
engaged in the unlicensed practice of public accounting in the Commonwealth and 
Matyakubova aided and abetted the unlicensed practice of the profession. (7/23/25) 
 
Lackawanna County 
        
Eugene Daniel Lucas, license no. CA017299L, of Scranton, Lackawanna County, was 
suspended for two years and ordered to pay a civil penalty of $1,500 because Lucas pled guilty 
to Theft by Deception-False Impression. (7/23/25) 
 
Montgomery County 
 
Cohen Engel & Co, Inc., license no. AF001700L, of Jenkintown, Montgomery County, was 
ordered to pay Civil Penalty of $2,500 because they engaged in the practice of public 
accounting without holding a current certified public accountant license.         (7/23/25) 
 

PA Architects Licensure Board 
 
Montgomery County 
 
Elizabeth G. Springer of Bryn Mawr, Montgomery County, and Dames Design LLC, of 
Rosemont, Montgomery County, were ordered to pay a joint and several civil penalty of $3000 
and costs of investigation of $671.51 because they implied they were engaged in the practice of 
architecture without holding a valid certificate or an approved registration issued by the Board.  
  (7/10/25) 
 

PA Board of Auctioneer Examiners 
 
Mifflin County 
 
Travis Roger Parkes, license no. AU005746, of Reedsville, Mifflin County, shall be levied a civil 
penalty of $1,000 and shall have a public reprimand placed on their permanent disciplinary 
record with the Board, because failed to enter into a written contract with the owner or consignor 
of property to be sold prior to selling the property.                 (07/14/25) 
 

PA Board of Barber Examiners 
No disciplinary actions taken.   
 

PA Board of Certified Real Estate Appraisers 
 
Allegheny County 
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Gary Andrew Marsh, certificate no. RL000527L, of McKees Rocks, Allegheny County, will pay a 
civil penalty of $2,500; costs of investigation of $1,500; and complete 20 hours of remedial 
education, because Marsh failed to complete an appraisal assignment within the requirements 
of the USPAP.              (07/17/25) 
 

PA Board of Chiropractic 
 
Delaware County 
 
Andrea  Del Monte, license no. DC010070, of Havertown, Delaware County, was levied a civil 
penalty of $1,500, because Del Monte engaged in unprofessional conduct by continuing to 
practice chiropractic or to indicate the ability to practice chiropractic while Respondent’s license 
was unregistered (7/03/25) 
 

PA Board of Cosmetology 
No disciplinary actions taken.   
 

PA Board of Crane Operators 
 

Blair County 
 
Bradley Christine, license No. LC002015, of Tyrone, Blair County, had his license suspended 
indefinitely retroactive to February 25, 2025 and was imposed costs of investigation of $565.00 
for being unable to practice as a crane operator with reasonable skill and safety.  (05/29/25) 
 

Columbia County 
 
Todd A Styer, license No. LCO001771, of Millville, Columbia County, was suspended, based on 
his being unable to practice as a crane operator with reasonable skill and safety due to alcohol 
dependance. (05/29/25) 
 

PA Board of Dentistry 
 
Butler County 
 
Gregory William Long, D.M.D., dentist license no. DS029696L and unrestricted anesthesia 
permit no. DA029696A, of Slippery Rock, Butler County, was suspended for twelve months 
retroactive to December 19, 2024, with said suspension immediately stayed in favor of probation 
retroactive to December 19, 2024, was levied a $6,000 civil penalty, assessed $4,705.10 in the 
costs of investigation, and ordered to complete a minimum of four hours of remedial continuing 
education, based on unprofessional conduct. (7/1/25) 
 
Out of State 
 
Riad Almasri, PA permit no. DS044060, of Dallas, Texas, was levied a civil penalty of $3,000 
and received a public reprimand, because Almasri had a license to practice dentistry revoked 
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suspended or had disciplinary action imposed or consented to by the proper licensing authority 
of another state, territory or country.  (07/18/25) 
 

PA Board of Professional Engineers, Land Surveyors and Geologists 
 
Armstrong County 
 
George L. Wick, license and registration nos. SU001222A and PE024898E, of Ford City, 
Armstrong County, was ordered to pay a civil penalty of $4,000 because Wick practiced the 
profession of an engineer and professional surveyor without being properly licensed.     
(3/27/25) 
 
Indiana County 
 
Gregory Neal Jones, license and registration no. PE090804, of Blairsville, Indiana County, was 
revoked because Jones was convicted of a felony and failed to inform the Board within 30 days 
of an admission of guilt.     (7/24/25) 
 
Schuylkill County 
 
Jason P. Kramer, license and registration no. PE078904, of Hegins, Schuylkill County, was 
ordered to pay a civil penalty of $2,500 and his license publicly reprimanded because Kramer 
practiced engineering without an active or unexpired license.            (7/24/25) 
 
Out of State 
 
Michael A. Gardina, PA license and registration no. PE053345E, of Charlotte, North Carolina, 
was ordered to pay a civil penalty of $1,500 because Gardina had a license to practice 
engineering, land surveying or geology suspended, revoked or had other disciplinary action 
taken by the proper licensing authority of another state, territory or country.                   (7/24/25) 
 
James M. Powers, PA license no. SU075639, of Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, shall have a public 
reprimand placed on his permanent disciplinary record with the Board because, Powers had a 
license to practice engineering, land surveying or geology suspended, revoked or other 
disciplinary action taken by the proper licensing authority of another state, territory or country.   
    (7/24/25) 
 

PA Board of Funeral Directors  
No disciplinary actions taken.   
 

PA Board of Landscape Architects 
No disciplinary actions taken.   
 

PA Board of Massage Therapy 
 
Bucks County 
 

https://www.pals.pa.gov/INTERNAL/
https://www.pals.pa.gov/INTERNAL/
https://www.pals.pa.gov/INTERNAL/
https://www.pals.pa.gov/INTERNAL/
https://www.pals.pa.gov/INTERNAL/


  
 

Page 6 of 14 

Humphrey Chen, LMT, license no. MSG014003, last known of Jamison and Quakertown, Bucks 
County, was indefinitely suspended and charged $565.00 costs of investigation based on having 
violated an order of the Board and being unable to practice with reasonable skill and safety. 
(06/10/2025) 
 
Washington County 
 
Taylor Elizabeth Welsh, LMT, license no. MSG015919, of Canonsburg, Washington County, 
was indefinitely suspended for no less than two years retroactive to November 6, 2024 based on 
having violated an order of the Board and being unable to practice with reasonable skill and 
safety. (07/24/25) 
 

PA Board of Medicine 
 
Allegheny County 
 
Ashok Panigraphy, license no. MD436662, of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County agreed to the 
voluntary surrender of his medical license because Panigrahy was convicted of Possession of 
Material Depicting the Sexual Exploitation of a Minor and engaged in immoral or unprofessional 
conduct. (7/1/2025) 
 
Montgomery County 
 
Rajesh Movva, license no. MD432138, of Bala Cynwyd, Montgomery  County,   received a 
public reprimand on his disciplinary record with the Board, because Movva had a license or 
other authorization to practice the profession revoked or suspended or having other disciplinary 
action taken, or an application for a license or other authorization refused, revoked or 
suspended by a proper licensing authority of another state, territory, possession or country, or a 
branch of the Federal Government. (7/1/25) 
 
Craig Donald Ramsdell, license no., MD479637 of Rochester MI, because Ramsdell had a 
license or other authorization to practice the profession revoked or suspended or had other 
disciplinary action taken, or an application for a license or other authorization refused, revoked 
or suspended by a proper licensing authority of another state, territory, possession or country, or 
a branch of the Federal Government. (7/1/25) 
 
Philadelphia County 
 
Brooke Alexander-Bucher license no., YM010273 of Philadelphia County, Philadelphia agreed 
to the voluntary surrender of her respiratory therapist license, because Alexander-Bucher has 
violated an order of the board previously entered in a disciplinary proceeding.  (7/1/25) 
 
Out of State 
 
Todd M. Raleigh, M.D., of Brentwood, Tennessee had his license to practice as a physician and 
surgeon, PA license no. MD478316, indefinitely suspended and immediately placed on an 
indefinite period of probation based upon his license being disciplined in Kentucky and Arizona.  
(7/2/25) 
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Darryll Wade Black, PA license no. MA053246, of Roswell, New Mexico, had his license to 
practice as a physician assistant indefinitely suspended retroactive to July 1, 2025, because his 
license was suspended in another state. (07/16/25) 
 
George D. Moutsatsos, PA license no., MD068517L of Wilmington, Delaware agreed to the 
voluntary surrender of his medical license, because Moutsatsos had a license or other 
authorization to practice the profession disciplined by the proper licensing authority of another 
state. (7/1/25) 
 
Troy Lane Potthoff, PA license no. MD469310, of Honolulu, Hawaii was levied a civil penalty of 
five hundred dollars ($500.00) and a public reprimand was placed on his disciplinary record with 
the Board, because Potthoff had a license or authorization to practice the profession 
suspended, revoked, refused or otherwise disciplined by the proper licensing authority of 
another state, territory, possession or country, or a branch of the Federal Government. (7/1/25) 
 

Navigation Commission for the Delaware River and its Navigable Tributaries 
No disciplinary actions taken.   
 

Secretary of the Commonwealth – Notaries Public 

 
Berks County 
 
George Kotsopoulos, notary ID number 1088517 of Douglassville, Berks County, had his notary 
commission revoked and is prohibited from reapplying for appointment and commission as a 
notary public for a period of one year, based on findings that he did not provide any details, 
documents or explanation relating to the suspension of his law license for one year by order of 
the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania when submitting an application for reappointment. This is a 
violation of Section 315(a)(1) of the Revised Uniform Law on Notarial Acts (RULONA), 57 
Pa.C.S. § 323(a)(2). As a result, Respondent is subject to disciplinary action under RULONA, 57 
Pa.C.S. § 323, in that he lacks the honesty, integrity, competence, or reliability to hold the office 
of notary public.  (07/15/25) 
 
Delaware County 
 
Shenequa Smith, notary commission no. 1297405, of Glenolden, Delaware County, was placed 
on probation for one year; ordered to pay a probation assessment of $600; administrative 
penalty of $600; and complete six hours of remedial education because Smith failed to record all 
required information for all notarial acts she performed in her journal. (07/14/25)  
 
Lackawanna County 
 
Cory McCort, notary commission no. 1330871, of Scranton, Lackawanna County, was placed on 
probation for six months; ordered to pay a probation assessment of $300; administrative penalty 
of $600; and complete six hours of remedial education because McCort failed to maintain a 
journal of all notarial acts that he performed; and to promptly notify the Department that his 
journal was lost. (7/21/25)  
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Northampton County 
Genesis Espinal-Rivera, notary ID number 1360247 of Bethlehem, Northampton County, is 
prohibited from reapplying for appointment and commission as a notary public for a period of 
four years, based on findings that she failed to use a notarial statement on a record to which she 
affixed her notarial seal and signature. As a result of this violation of Section 315(a)(1) of the 
Revised Uniform Law on Notarial Acts (RULONA), 57 Pa.C.S. § 323(a)(2), Respondent is 
subject to disciplinary action under 57 Pa.C.S. § 323, in that she lacks the honesty, integrity, 
competence, or reliability to hold the office of notary public. (07/09/2025) 
 
Westmoreland County 
 
Shawn Burns, notary commission no. 1271847, of Greensburg, Westmoreland County, was 
suspended for 12 months with the entire period being stayed in favor of probation; and ordered 
to pay a probation assessment of $600; an administrative penalty of $750; and complete six 
hours of remedial education because Smith notarized a document without having the individual 
signing the document personally appear before him; and failed to record, all required information 
in his journal of notarial acts. (07/14/2025) 
 

PA Board of Nursing 
 
Allegheny County 
 
Monica Blackwell, license nos. PN296965, of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County , was indefinitely 
and actively suspended until such time as the Board grants the reinstatement of her license to 
practice as a professional nurse and/or practical nurse, because Blackwell is addicted to alcohol 
or is addicted to hallucinogenic or narcotic drugs or other drugs which tend to impair judgment 
or coordination, so long as such dependence shall continue, or if he or she has become 
mentally incompetent. (7/16/2025) 
 
Bucks County 
 
Kimberly Ann Eddis, license No. RN505193L, of Bensalem, Bucks County, had her license 
indefinitely suspended for no less than three years, immediately stayed in favor of probation and 
was ordered to complete six hours of continuing education due to her convictions of crimes of 
moral turpitude, the nature of which pose a risk to the health and safety of patients, clients, the 
public, or risk of further convictions.  (05/30/25) 
 
Robert Piazza, LPN, license No. PN259916L, of Levittown, Bucks County, was revoked, based 
on his conviction, including a felony, crime of moral turpitude and in violation of the Criminal 
History Record Information Act. (06/06/25) 
 
Cambria County 
 
Lindsay Nicole Yingling, LPN, License No. PN302014, of Cambria County, had her license 
indefinitely suspended retroactive to April 22, 2025, because she is unable to practice nursing 
with reasonable skill and safety to patients and for violating a Board order.  (06/06/2025) 
 
Dauphin County 
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Janita P. Johnson, LPN, license no. PN284992, of Harrisburg, Dauphin County, had her license 
indefinitely suspended retroactive to May 12, 2025, and was assessed costs of investigation in 
the amount of $565.00, because she is unable to practice nursing with reasonable skill and 
safety to patients and for violating a Board order. (07/24/25) 
 
Meghan Lynn Small, R.N., license number RN688300, of Harrisburg, Dauphin County, was 
suspended, based on her violation of a prior Board order. (06/13/25) 
 
Delaware County 
 
Kiara Patterson, LPN, license No. PN308192, last known of Upper Darby, Delaware County, 
had her license actively suspended for no less than three years, retroactive to July 12, 2024, 
because she violated a previous board order. (07/08/25) 
 
Huntingdon County 
Brittney Hughes Dearmitt, LPN, license No. PN293193, of Mill Creek, Huntingdon County, had 
her license indefinitely suspended retroactive to February 25, 2025, and was assessed costs of 
investigation in the amount of $565.00 for being unable to practice nursing with reasonable skill 
and safety to patients and for violating a Board order. (07/10/25) 
 
Lackawanna County 
 
Stephanie Bellande, license no. PN313627, of Scranton, Lackawanna County, was suspended 
for two years, immediately stayed in favor of probation for two years, but with the requirement 
that Respondent inactivate her license until such time as she completes a Board-approved 
nursing program because Bellande acted in such a manner as to present an immediate and 
clear danger to the public health or safety. (07/16/25) 
 
Lehigh County 
 
Eileen M. Diaz, RN, license No. RN618947, of Allentown, Lehigh County, was suspended for 
no less than three years, stayed in favor of probation based on being unable to practice 
professional nursing with reasonable skill and safety to patients. (06/18/25) 
 
Philadelphia County 
 
Alexander Robert Lamay, license no. RN708736, last known of Philadelphia, Philadelphia 
County, was indefinitely suspended based on his criminal convictions related to the profession. 
(06/06/25) 
 
Somerset County 
 
Brittany Victoria Poplin, LPN, license No. PN306765, of Somerset, Somerset County, was 
revoked, based on her conviction of a felony and crime of moral turpitude directly related to the 
profession and her violation of the Criminal History Record Information Act. (06/06/25) 
 
Warren County 
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Cynthia Dawn Johnson, PA license no. RN597621, last known of Columbus, Warren County, 
was indefinitely suspended until such time as she demonstrates that she can resume a 
competent practice of nursing with reasonable skill and safety. The Board took this action 
based on disciplinary action being taken against her license as result of her criminal 
convictions related to the profession. (06/06/25) 
 
Washington County 
 
Kayla Marie Wozolek, license no. PN307905, of Washington, Washington County, received an 
indefinite and active  suspension for no less than four years, retroactive to September 11, 2024; 
after serving one year of suspension, the suspension shall be stayed in favor of probation 
because Wozolek was convicted or pleaded guilty or entered a plea of nolo contendere or was 
found guilty by a judge or jury of a felony or a crime of moral turpitude in the courts of this 
Commonwealth, the United States, or any other state, territory or country, or received probation 
without verdict, disposition in lieu of trial or an Accelerated Rehabilitative Disposition in the 
disposition of felony charges, or has been dishonorably discharged or has been discharged 
under circumstances amounting to dishonorable discharge from the military forces of the United 
States or of any other country, is addicted to alcohol or hallucinogenic or narcotic drugs or other 
drugs which tend to impair judgment or coordination, and violated a lawful disciplinary Order of 
the Board. (7/16/25) 
 
Out of State 
 
David Kerzner, PA license no. RN735996, last known of Sandy Level, Virginia, was indefinitely 
suspended until such time as he demonstrates that he can resume a competent practice of 
nursing with reasonable skill license and until his license is restored to unrestricted status in 
Virginia based on disciplinary action being taken against his license by the proper licensing 
authority of another state. (06/06/25) 
 
Robert Charles Long, III, PA license no. RN675681, of Painesville, Ohio, had his license 
indefinitely suspended because he is unable to practice nursing with reasonable skill and 
safety to patients. (06/06/25) 
 
Della Ann Orsmond, R.N., PA license No. RN349839L, of Falmouth, Maine, was denied 
reinstatement, based on her failure to meet initial licensure requirements related to impairment. 
(06/06/25) 
 
Octavia Robinson, multistate license no. 26NP49732500 of Morristown, New Jersey, had her 
license to practice as a practical nurse temporarily suspended, pending a hearing, on the 
grounds that his continued practice within the Commonwealth presents a clear and immediate 
danger to the public health and safety. (7/9/25) 
 
Garry Roger Dormevil, RN, PA license No. RN577888, last known of Mount Doral, Florida, was 
indefinitely suspended based on disciplinary action being taken against his license by the 
proper licensing authority of another state. (06/18/25) 
 
Amanda Rachael Jocken, RN, PA license no. RN751221, of Mechanicsville, Virginia, had her 
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license indefinitely suspended retroactive to May 12, 2025, and was assessed costs of 
investigation in the amount of $200.00, because she is unable to practice nursing with 
reasonable skill and safety to patients and for violating a Board order. (07/24/25) 
 

PA Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators 
No disciplinary actions taken.   
 

PA Board of Occupational Therapy Education and Licensure 
No disciplinary actions taken.   
 

PA Board of Optometry 
No disciplinary actions taken.   
 

PA Board of Osteopathic Medicine 
No disciplinary actions taken.   
 

PA Board of Pharmacy 
 

Beaver County  
 
Amy Rae Crea,RPh, license no. RP046206 and authorization no. RPI000834, of Aliquippa, 
Beaver County was ordered to pay a civil penalty of $2,500; and a public reprimand placed on 
her permanent disciplinary record with the Board because Crea is guilty of incompetence, gross 
negligence or other malpractice, or the departure from, or failure to conform to, the standards of 
acceptable and prevailing pharmacy practice.            (7/29/25) 
 
Out of State 
 
Kwasi Enoch Boateng, PA license nos. RP439328 and RPI003319, of Sicklerville, New Jersey, 
voluntarily surrendered his licenses because Boateng was arrested on the allegation of diverting 
and selling controlled substances from the pharmacy which he worked at.  (07/29/25) 
 
Walgreens Specialty Pharmacy#16560, PA permit no. NP001287, of Camden, New Jersey, was 
ordered to pay a civil penalty of $1,000 and a public reprimand placed on their permanent 
disciplinary record with the Board, because they failed to report the change in the pharmacist in 
charge to the Board within 30 days.      (7/29/25) 
 
Wells Pharmacy Network LLC, PA registration no. NP000081, of Ocala, Florida, was placed on  
probation  to run concurrent to their probation in Missouri; and a public reprimand on  their 
permanent disciplinary record with the Board because Respondent had a permit to conduct 
pharmacy suspended or revoked or the nonresident pharmacy was otherwise disciplined by the 
proper licensing authority of another state.    (7/29/25) 
 

PA Board of Physical Therapy 
No disciplinary actions taken.   
 

PA Board of Podiatry 
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No disciplinary actions taken.   
 

PA Board of Psychology 
No disciplinary actions taken.   
 

Real Estate Commission 

 
Allegheny County 
 
Tanya K. Strausbaugh, license no. RS340663, of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, was placed on 
probation for six months; ordered to pay a civil penalty of $4000; and complete seven hours of 
remedial education, because Strausbaugh performed an act without the appropriate real estate 
license; engaged in conduct during a real estate transaction which demonstrates bad faith, 
dishonesty, untrustworthiness, or incompetence; and failed to deal honestly and in good faith. 
         (7/9/25) 
 
Chester County 
 
Yingqun Mao, license no. RS342169, of Paoli, Chester County was ordered to pay a civil 
penalty of $3,000 and complete seven (7) hours of continuing education, because Mr. Mao 
failed to exercise reasonable and professional skill and care in all services he provided.          
(07/09/25) 
 
Lehigh County 
 
Remax Real Estate, license no. RB044542P, of Allentown, Lehigh County was ordered to pay a 
civil penalty of $3,000 and costs of investigation of $668.72, because they opened a branch 
office in this Commonwealth without first obtaining a license for the location.       (07/09/25) 
 
Philadelphia County 
 
Moshe Asiag, license no. RS376679, and Golden Management LLC’s, of Philadelphia, 
Philadelphia County, shall immediately cease and desist from the unlicensed practice of a real 
estate broker; jointly and severally pay a civil penalty of $5,000 and costs of investigation of 
$116.30, because they conducted, advertised or acted in the capacity of a broker within the 
Commonwealth without being licensed.   (7/9/25) 
 
York County 
 
David Smith’s, license no. RS346715, of York, York County, was revoked because Smith was 
convicted of a felony. (07/09/25) 
 
Out of State 
 
Lisa Pho, PA license no. RS353666, of Pennsauken, New Jersey shall pay a civil penalty of 
$2,800 and complete 14 hours of remedial education because Pho failed to complete required 
Commission-approved continuing education during the preceding license period before 
renewing her license.      (07/09/25) 



  
 

Page 13 of 14 

 
John S Carpenter IV, PA license no. RS335369, of Newark, DE was placed on probation for one 
year; and ordered to pay a civil penalty of $1,000; because Carpenter was disciplined under a 
real estate licensing law of another jurisdiction.  (07/09/25) 
 

PA Board of Speech-Language and Hearing Examiners 
No disciplinary actions taken.   
 

PA Board of Social Workers, Marriage and Family Therapists and 
Professional Counselors 
 
Berks County 
 
Brenden Lindsey, license no.: SW139357 of Reading, Pennsylvania agreed to the indefinite 
suspension of his social work license issued by the State Board of Social Workers, Marriage 
and Family Therapists and Professional Counselors because the Commonwealth alleges that by 
virtue of pending criminal charges, Lindsey is an immediate and clear danger to the public 
health and safety. (07/15/25) 
 

PA Board of Vehicle Manufacturers, Dealers and Salespersons 
 
Bucks County 
 
Charles Palko, Jr., license no. MV276832, of Souderton, Bucks County, was suspended for 
failing to pay a previously imposed civil penalty. (06/12/25) 
 
Clearfield County 
 
Jeremy L. Thompson, license no. MV135847L, of Du Bois, Clearfield County, was actively 
suspended for one year, because Thompson was convicted of violating 18 Pa. C.S. § 
3922(a)(1), Theft by Deception-False Impression, a misdemeanor of the first degree. (07/22/25) 
 
Northampton County 
 
Giovante K. David, license no. MV294588, of Nazareth, Northampton County, had his 
application for licensure as a vehicle salesperson granted and the license will be placed on 
probation for a period of not less than two years based on his criminal convictions. (07/16/25) 
 
York County 
 
Daniel Shawn Simonds, license no. MV294747, of York, York County, had his application for 
licensure as a vehicle salesperson granted and the license will be placed on probation for a 
period of not less than two years based on his criminal convictions. (07/28/25) 
 

PA Board of Veterinary Medicine 
 
Berks County 



  
 

Page 14 of 14 

 
Amy Elizabeth O’Brien, certificate no. VT003031, of Wernersville, Berks County, agreed to a 
voluntary surrender of her license, because O’Brien engaged in abuse or neglect of an animal. 
(07/25/2025) 
 
Out of State 
 
Robert John Maro, PA license no. BV005255L, of Lowellville, Ohio was levied a civil penalty of 
$750 and received a public reprimand, because Maro had a license to practice veterinary 
medicine revoked, suspended, or had other disciplinary action imposed or consented to by the 
proper licensing authority in another state. (07/25/25) 
 

Return to First Page 
 

 
A complete list of sanctions is available online at 

www.dos.pa.gov. 
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